ITEM NO.11

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..../2015 CC No(s). 6186-6191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2014 in WP No. 8985/2011, 8909/11, 135/2012, 8734/2011, 132/12 and 3934/13 and order dated 16.1.2015 in RA ST.No.29199/14, 29201/14m 29206/14, 29219/14, 29210/14 and 29215/14 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAVITRI NARSAYYA GUDDAPA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till the next of hearing, the operation of the Impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER