## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13140-13151/2015
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SAVITRI NARSAYYA GUDDAPA ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 has sought for four weeks time to file Counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to file the same.

Await service report in respect of rest of the unserved respondents.

Post the matter again on 7.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG