LISTED ON: 26.10.2015 BEFORE COURT NO. 12 ITEM NO.: 23

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13140-13151 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SAVITRI NARSAYYA GUDDAPA ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 21st September 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay of 389 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 22437 of 2015 arising out of common order was dismissed by Hon'ble Court on 24/08/2015 (Copy of the Order dated 24/08/2015 is enclosed herewith.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 09th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT